
HISTORY GRADUATE PROGRAMS: M.A. and Ph.D. 
FOCUS AREAS  

African-American and 
Southern History Ancient/Egyptology European History Global History Women, Gender, and 

Family History 
Beverly Bond 

bgbond@memphis.edu 
Peter Brand 

pbrand@memphis.edu 
Daniel Unowsky 

dunowsky@memphis.edu 
Dennis Laumann 

dlaumann@memphis.edu 
Sarah Potter 

spotter1@memphis.edu 

Aram Goudsouzian 
agoudszn@memphis.edu 

Suzanne Onstine 
sonstine@memphis.edu 

Andrei Znamenski 
znmenski@memphis.edu 

Catherine Phipps 
cphipps1@memphis.edu 

Suzanne Onstine 
sonstine@memphis.edu 

Brian Kwoba 
bwkwoba@memphis.edu 

Amanda Gaggioli 
gaggioli@memphis.edu 

Andrew Daily 
amdaily@memphis.edu 

Selina Makana 
smakana@memphis.edu  

Cookie Woolner 
cwoolner@memphis.edu 

Susan O’Donovan 
odonovan@memphis.edu 

Chrystal Goudsouzian 
cdykes@memphis.edu 

Benjamin Graham 
bjgraham@memphis.edu 

Beverly Tsacoyianis 
btscynis@memphis.edu 

 Chrystal Goudsouzian 
cdykes@memphis.edu 

Scott Marler 
spmarler@memphis.edu 

   Eron Ackerman 
eackermn@memphis.edu  

Christine Eisel 
cleisel@memphis.edu 

Brad Dixon 
bjdixon1@memphis.edu 

  Yaowen Dong 
ydong1@memphis.edu 

 

Caroline Peyton 
cpeyton1@memphis.edu 

    

Elton Weaver III 
ehweaver@memphis.edu 

    

 

FIELDS of STUDY—a sampling of courses 
United States before 1877 Colonial America to 1783; Jacksonian American, 1815-1850; History of the American Indian 
United States after 1877 US Since WW II; US Urban History; Conspiracy Theories in America; US Constitutional History 
African-American History Civil Rights Movement; Black Memphis; Black Athlete in American History 

Egyptology Egypt of the Pharaohs; Imperial Egypt; Life and Death in Ancient Egypt; Nubian Cultures 
Ancient World War in the Ancient World; Greek Experience; Roman World; Engineering/Technology in Ancient World 

Medieval Europe Medieval Europe, Roman World, Omnnivore’s Past: A Global History of Food and Eating 
Early Modern Europe French Revolution; Nations and Nationalism in Europe; Habsburg Central Europe: 1740-1914 

Modern Europe Cultural/Intellectual History of Europe; Europe 1914-1945; 20th century Europe 
Africa West Africa/Diaspora; African Women’s History; Africa to Americas; Imperialism in Africa 
China Modern China; Chinese Cultural Revolution; Intro to East Asian Civilizations, Asian American History 
Japan Modern Japan, Modern East Asia; Tale of two Empires: Connecting American/Japanese Imperialisms 
Russia Russia Before 1917; Russia/Soviet Union After 1917; History of Socialism; History of Religions 

The Near East Modern Middle East; Ottoman Empire; Arab-Israeli Conflict; Politics of Health in Modern Middle East  
Women and Gender Women and War; Queer American History; Women in Ancient World; History American Family 

Global History World since 1945; War in the Modern World; Global Environmental History; Mapping Human Lives 

 

For information on our graduate history programs and application deadlines 
go to the following webpage: 

https://www.memphis.edu/history/historyapplyhere.php  
Set up an appointment with the Director of Graduate Studies 

Dr. Andrew Daily 
amdaily@memphis.edu ● 901-207-8933 ● 105 Mitchell Hall 
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Department of History Faculty 

Beverly Bond 
bgbond@memphis.edu 

 

AFRICAN-AMERICAN & SOUTHERN: 19th century African 
America, African-American women, Memphis 

Scott Marler 
spmarler@memphis.edu 

 

GLOBAL: US South, Atlantic world, economic-urban-
intellectual history, history of capitalism 

Aram Goudsouzian 
agoudszn@memphis.edu 

 

AFRICAN-AMERICAN & SOUTHERN: American popular 
culture, 20th century African-American 

Beverly Tsacoyianis 
btscynis@memphis.edu 

 

GLOBAL: Modern Middle East, Islamic, 20th century 
global and comparative history, history of science and 
medicine 

Brian Kwoba 
bwkwoba@memphis.edu 

 

AFRICAN AMERICAN: political thought, social 
movements, race/class/gender in the African diaspora 
 

 
Yaowen Dong 
ydong1@memphis.edu  
  

GLOBAL: China, East-Asia, Socialism, Memory, 
Intellectual History, Transnational History, World 
History, Asian American History 

Susan O’Donovan 
odonovan@memphis.edu 

 

AFRICAN-AMERICAN & SOUTHERN: 19th century South, 
slavery and emancipation, Reconstruction 

Eron Ackerman 
eackermn@memphis.edu  

 

GLOBAL: British colonialism, history of the "Global 
South," the Caribbean, stimulants and intoxicants, and 
environmental history 

Michele Grigsby Coffey 
mlcoffey@memphis.edu 

 

AFRICAN-AMERICAN & SOUTHERN: African-American, 
women and gender, American political history, 20th 
century US history, American South 

Sarah Potter 
spotter1@memphis.edu 

 

WOMEN, GENDER & FAMILY: history of family and 
childhood, social work history and history of adoption, 
race and racialization, 20th century US 

Peter Brand 
pbrand@memphis.edu 

 

EGYPTOLOGY: Egyptology, history and culture of the 
New Kingdom—particularly late 18th Dynasty—and 
Ramesside Periods, ancient world 

Cookie Woolner 
cwoolner@memphis.edu 

 

WOMEN, GENDER & FAMILY: Women and gender, 
history of sexuality/queer history, African American 

Suzanne Onstine 
sonstine@memphis.edu 

 

EGYPTOLOGY: Egyptology, women/gender/family, 
religion, Nubian cultures 

Selina Makana 
smakana@memphis.edu  

 

GLOBAL: Contemporary African History, African 
Women's History, Transnational Feminisms, Gender and 
Militarism, African Diaspora, Oral History 

Chrystal Goudsouzian 
cdykes@memphis.edu 

 

EGYPTOLOGY: Egyptology, family life and religion, 
constructions of gender, sex and sexuality, the body 
and bodily experience and understanding 

Amanda Gaggioli 
gaggioli@memphis.edu  

 

ANCIENT: Ancient Mediterranean, human-environment 
relationships, natural disasters, political ecology, 
environmental humanities, archaeological science 

Daniel Unowsky 
dunowsky@memphis.edu 

 

EUROPEAN: Modern Central and Eastern Europe, 
nationalism, antisemitism, European monarchy 

Elton Weaver III 
ehweaver@memphis.edu  

 

AFRICAN AMERICAN: African-American, Religious 
history, Civil Rights Movement, Memphis history 

Andrei Znamenski 
znmenski@memphis.edu 

 

EUROPEAN: Modern Russia, Russia in northern Asia and 
Alaska, indigenous people of Siberia and Alaska, Fourth 
world, Western esotericism, Shamanism 

Christine Eisel 
cleisel@memphis.edu 

 

AMERICAN: Colonial America, women and gender, 
colonial law and policy, folkways in colonial America 

Andrew Daily 
amdaily@memphis.edu 

 

EUROPEAN: Modern France and Europe, Atlantic and 
Caribbean history, intellectual and cultural history 

 
Caroline Rose Peyton 
cpeyton1@memphis.edu 
  

AMERICAN: American South, environmental and energy 
history, history of science and technology 

Benjamin Graham 
bjgraham@memphis.edu 

 

EUROPEAN: Middle Ages, Mediterranean, environment, 
food 

 
Brad Dixon 
bjdixon1@memphis.edu 
  

AMERICAN: Native America, Early America, Atlantic 
History, Borderlands 

Dennis Laumann 
dlaumann@memphis.edu 

 

GLOBAL: West Africa, colonialism, oral history, links 
between Cuba and Africa, Marxist theory and history, 
women/gender/family 

Amanda Lee Savage 
aksavage@memphis.edu 

 

AMERICAN: Early American, Native American, Pacific 
World 

Catherine Phipps 
cphipps1@memphis.edu 

 

GLOBAL: Global empires, modern Japan, modern Asia, 
transmarine East Asia, port cities, historical geography  
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